TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC CENTURY MOTORS, INC.		02/14/2012	COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTEER AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3900 Holland Road	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975185	NEXTEER
Registration Number:	3978748	NEXTEER AUTOMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190 Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: VMTannenbaum@lawabel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8004529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum

TRADEMARK REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0105 \$65.00 397

900214893

Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	02/15/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pacific-Nexteer US Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0106

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 美利坚合众国

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACIFIC CENTURY MOTORS, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of China, with an office at No. 2, Jing Yuan North Street, BDA, Beijing, China (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

鉴于,在中国组建并受辖于中国法律的,地址为中国 北京经济技术开发区景园北 街2号的太平洋世纪(北京)汽车零部件有限公司(在下文中称为"转让方")是下列在美国专利 商标局注册的商标持有者,并一直承继和使用这些商标。

Trademark 商标

Number 注册号

NEXTEER 耐世特

3975185

NEXTEER AUTOMOTIVE AND DESIGN 耐世特汽车系统和设计

3978748

AND WHERES, Nexteer Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 3900 Holland Road, City of Saginaw, State of Michigan, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

又鉴于,在美国特拉华州组建并受辖于该州法律的,地址为美国密西根州沙基诺市 荷兰路 3900号的耐世特汽车系统公司(在下文中称为"受让方")希望获得上述商标和注册的权 力, 所有权及权益。

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

因此、特此声明,在收到1美元和其它有效且有值的对价之后,上述转让方根据本 文件出售,转让和转移给上述受让方及其继受人,并且转让其在上述商标和商标注册中的权力,所 有权和权益,以及转让方与上述商标的使用及其所代表的业务相关的商誉。

this 14 th

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument day of February , 2012. 特立此证,上述转让方于 2012 年

日签署本文书。

PACIFIC CENTURY MOTORS, INC. 太平洋世纪(北京)汽车零部件有限公司

(Title 头箱)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 02/15/2012